Infrastructure, Buildings, Ownership, and 
Parcel Description  
Vegetation, Soils and Wetlands 
Reach 6 of the South Fork Newaukum River valley bottom 
occupies over 390 acres, including the river channel. The 
floodplains and terraces are currently dominated by 164 
acres of mixed forest. One hundred one (101) acres of 
pasture or mowed grass, and 60 acres of large shrubs or 
small trees (See Landcover Map in Appendix) make up the 
other dominant landcover classes.  Together, these 
landcover classes make up 83% of the floodplain landcover. 
The rest of the valley bottom, is a mixture of shrubs, roads